## 504433112 06/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4479813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN E. DRESSEL	10/06/2015
RAJENDRA L. KAKARLA	10/06/2015
JASON T. HARDESTY	10/06/2015
ANDREW GEORGE BAKUN	10/06/2015
KEVIN A. HOTHEM	10/06/2015
BRIAN C. BRAY	10/06/2015
HIROTOMO YAMADA	10/06/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME	
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8556	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15461228

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028576000

**Email:** patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037110.00724	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARNELLE SAVOY
SIGNATURE:	/Charnelle Savoy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017

PATENT 504433112 REEL: 042827 FRAME: 0080

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=H1130440US06\_Assign\_Filed#page1.tif

source=H1130440US06\_Assign\_Filed#page2.tif

source=H1130440US06\_Assign\_Filed#page3.tif

source=H1130440US06\_Assign\_Filed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042827 FRAME: 0081

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Brian E. Dressel, a resident of Worthington, Ohio, Rajendra L. Kakarla, a resident of Plain City, Ohio, Jason T. Hardesty, a resident of Dublin, Ohio, Andrew George Bakun, a resident of Dublin, Ohio, Kevin A. Hothem, a resident of Dublin, Ohio, Brian C. Bray, a resident of Powell, Ohio, and Hirotomo Yamada, a resident of Raymond, Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented CASTING, HOLLOW INTERCONNECTING MEMBER FOR CONNECTING VEHICULAR FRAME MEMBERS, AND VEHICULAR FRAME ASSEMBLY INCLUDING HOLLOW INTERCONNECTING MEMBER, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/839,220 was filed on August 28, 2015; and

WHEREAS, **Honda Motor Co.**, **Ltd.**, whose post office address is No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2 chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States provisional application and all nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 10/6/15  Bui E Dussel  Brian E. Dressel
STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF UNION )
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 6 day of October 2015.  JACQUELINE T JONES CAPTER  NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO  NY COMMISSION EXPIRES  March 8, 2015
Dated: 10/06/2015 K. C.W.S. C.J. Rajendra L. Kakarla
STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF UNION )
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 6 day of October, 2015.
JACQUELINE T JONES CARTER Hotary Public  NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 8, 2015

	Dated: 10/6/15	Merry N. Mandado
	Dated.	Jason T. Hardesty
	STATE OF OHIO ) SS	. 4
	COUNTY OF UNION	
	JACQUELINE T JONES CARTER  NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO  NY COMMISSION EXPIRES  As a Lo 15	day of <u>October</u> , 20 <u>15</u> . Jacqueline T. Jones Carter Notary Public
	- 10/6/245	
	Dated: 10/6/2015	Andrew George Bakun
	STATE OF <u>OHIO</u> ) ) SS	
	COUNTY OF <u>UNION</u> )	
The state of the s	JACQUELINE T JONES CARTER NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  March 8.2015	Pacqueline T. Jones Carta. Notary Public
	Dated: /0 - 6 - 15	12 14 1
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Kevin A. Hothem
	STATE OF OHIO	
	COUNTY OF UNION ) SS	
	Sworn to and subscribed before me this	day of October, 2015.
		Notary Public Jones Carter
P.	A The second sec	

PATENT REEL: 042827 FRAME: 0084

Dated: 10/6/15	Brian C. Bray
STATE OF OHIO )SS COUNTY OF UNION )	Drian C. Dray
	6 day of October, 2015.  Sacqueline T. Jones Carler Notary Public
Dated: 10/6/2015	<u> Idiolomo Ysmacla</u> Hirotomo Yamada
STATE OF OHIO )SS	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	6 day of Octo ber , 2015.
JACQUELINE T JONES CARTER  NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  March 8,3016	Jacque line T. Jores Carter Notary Public Transcarter